To:RightFax

| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>United States Patent and Trademark Office                     |
|---|--|
| RECORDATION FO  |  |
| PATENT  |  |
|   | e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.                                |
| Name of conveying party(ies)  | Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:   |
| Philippe COMBETTE, Olivier CONSTANTIN,<br>Francoise VINET and Gilles MARCHAND   | Internal Address:  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s 11/04/2004, 11/04/2004, 12/08/2004, 11/03/2004  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other | Street Address: _31/33 rue de la Federation  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/514,066   | document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  tached?  Yes  No |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1                                      |
| Name: Mary B. Grant   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  |
| Internal Address; P.O. Box 31686  | Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account         |
| Street Address:   | Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)                            |
| City: Raleigh   | 8. Payment Information   |
| State: NC Zip: 27612  | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers<br>Expiration Date   |
| Phone Number: +1.919.829.9600   | b. Deposit Account Number _50-3218   |
| Fax Number: 919-829-4332  |  |
| Email Address: mgrant@hutchlaw.com  | Authorized User Name Mary B. Grant   |
| 9. Signature: Mary B. Trant   | 8/26/05  |
| Signature   | Date   |
| Mary B. Grant/32,176 Name of Person Signing   | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:                     |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney
For Utility or Design Patent Application
Attorney Docket No <u>B14038.3 PA</u>
Page 4

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

COMBETTE Philippe: 27 avenue de la Galline, 34170 CASTELNAU LE LEZ, FRANCE

CONSTANTIN Olivier : 9 rue Léo Lagrange, 38100 GRENOBLE, FRANCE

VINET Françoise : 22 Bld Edouard Rey, 38100 GRENOBLE, FRANCE

MARCHAND Gilles: Putteville, 38350 PIERRE CHATEL, FRANCE

respectively, have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements in:

## MICROREACTOR, PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF, AND PROCESS FOR CARRYING OUT A BIOCHEMICAL OR BIOLOGICAL REACTION

set forth in:

| (1)        |                 | United States provisional patent application     |                       |
|------------|-----------------|--|-----------------------|
| (-7        | (a)             | bearing Application No. , filed on               | ; or                  |
|            |                 | to be filed herewith;                            |                       |
| (2)        | (b)<br><b>X</b> | United States non provisional patent application |                       |
|            | (a)             | bearing Application No. 10/514,066, filed on 1   | November 10, 2004; or |
|            | (b)             | having an oath or declaration executed on        | ;                     |
| (3)        |                 | International Patent Application No.             | , designating         |
| the United | States and      | filed on   |                       |

AND WHEREAS, <u>COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE</u>, having an office and place of business at <u>31/33 rue de la Fédération - 75752 PARIS 15ème - FRANCE</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, set over, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, set over and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest and the right to file applications for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 016669 FRAME: 0666

Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney
For Utility or Design Patent Application
Attorney Docket No <u>B14038.3 PA</u>
Page 5

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/we do hereby agree that I/we and my/our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I/we covenant and agree with said Assignce, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

AND, I/we hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Hutchison & Mason PLLC to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

| COMBETTE Philippe  |         |
|--|---------|
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 04 day of November 2004 |         |
| CONSTANTIN Olivier   |         |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this OA day of               |         |
| VINET Françoise  |         |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 68 day of 12, (Co)      | <u></u> |
| MARCHAND Gilles  |         |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3 day of 11/2004.       |         |

PATENT REEL: 016669 FRAME: 0667

**RECORDED: 08/26/2005**